

\*ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 10712-10713/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2010 in WPC No. 2882/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PIYUSH KHANDELWAL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Issue notice to respondents returnable in three  
weeks. Interim direction neither to cancel the admission  
of petitioners nor to remove them from the Course.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master