

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20814-20815/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2010 in WPC No. 2882/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PIYUSH KHANDELWAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/7/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Gourav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letters.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for filing a rejoinder affidavit without further extension of time.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master